L14000009544

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Centricates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100253535081

01/13/14--01019--026 **160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE ON DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



COVER LETTER

	gistration Section vision of Corporations	
SUBJECT:	TK Properties Name of Lin	Florida, LLC nited Liability Company
The enclose	ed Articles of Organization and fee(s) ar	re submitted for filing.
Please retur	n all correspondence concerning this m	atter to the following:
	Christina	K. Lamm
		Name of Person
		Firm/Company
	900 RUE	by Ave. SW.
,	· ·	Address
		Beach, FL 32968 ity/State and Zip Code
	KimmieLammi	ame.com I for future annual report notification)
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)
For further i	information concerning this matter, plea	se call:
Christ	ina Lamm at (772 473 · 8866 Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is	a check for the following amount:	
□\$125.00 Fi	iling Fee \$\Bigcup\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address	Street/Courier Address
	Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Section Division of Corporations
	P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle

Date of this notice: 01-06-2014

Employer Identification Number: 46-4435997

Form: SS-4

Number of this notice: CP 575 B

Tallahassee, FL 32301

14 JAN 13 AH 11: 15

61

FROM THE DESK OF

CHRISTINA LAMM

January 22, 2014

Division of Corporations Attn: Jenna f 850-245-6030

To Whom It May Concern,

We are aware that the company name we have chosen, TK Properties Florida, LLC, is very similar to an already existing company, TK Properties, Inc.

With this being said, we would like to go ahead and move forward in keeping with our chosen name of TK Properties Florida, LLC.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Regards,

Christina Lamm

Christina K. Fanin

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

TK Properties Florida, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:	

Principal Utilice Address:	Maning Address:
980 Ruby Ave. SW	980 Ruby Ave.SW
Voro Beach, FL 32968	Vero Beach, FL 32968

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another

business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Christina K. Lamm

Name

980 Ruby Ave. SW

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Vero Beach

City

Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Christina K. Ramum
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

SECRETARY OF STATE ON OF CORPORATIONS

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager AMBR	Christina K. Lamm 980 Ruby Ave. SW
AM13R	Vero Beach, FL 32968 TOBY J. Lamm 980 Ruby Ave.sw Vero Beach, FL 32968
(Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the If an effective date is listed, the date must b he date of filing.)	date of filing: (OPTIONAL) e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days aft
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the If an effective date is listed, the date must be date of filing.)	date of filing: (OPTIONAL) e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days aft
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the If an effective date is listed, the date must be he date of filing.) ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days aft
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the If an effective date is listed, the date must be the date of filing.) ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a (In accordance with section 605 constitutes an affirmation under the penalty)	member or an authorized representative of a member. 1.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. mitted in a document to the Department of State

Page 2 of 2

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation
of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)